FORM PTO 1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMb No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

I

02-29-2000



Docket No.: 97-1226/98-1258A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 10127	8977 attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SATLOC, INC.	
	Name: SATLOC (1999) INC.
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Z Z K
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 15990 North Greenway Hamen Loop,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 800
Other	City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85260
Execution Date: June 24, 1999	ALUM A CARLO DA VARA MARIA
Execution Date: Suite 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/158,341	
08/866,323	
Additional numbers attac	ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David A. Fox, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	— Ytutionzou to be charged to deposit decount
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
CID 0.000	06-1130
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	
02/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000265 09158341 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 80.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
David A. Fox, Esq. Reg. No. 38,807	January 27, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010566 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SATLOC, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications:

Serial No. 09/158,341

CHEMICAL APPLICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF

USE IN GROUND AND AERIAL APPLICATORS

Serial No. 08/866,323

FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ANTENNA & METHODS OF

MANUFACTURE

(collectively, the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, SATLOC (1999) INC., an Arizona corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 24th day of June, 1999.

SATLOC, INC.

Name:

PIT:378683.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010566 FRAME: 0409